Holds that there is no need to examine the admissibility and merits of the 
complaint under Article 8 of the Convention;

6. Holds
(a) that the respondent State is to pay EUR 3,000 (three thousand euros) 

to S.H. and H.H. (applications nos. 13865/20 and 17152/20), each, and 
EUR 3,900 (three thousand nine hundred euros) to A.I. (application 
no. 11588/20), plus any tax that may be chargeable, within three 
months, in respect of non-pecuniary damage;

(b) that from the expiry of the above-mentioned three months until 
settlement simple interest shall be payable on the above amounts at a